
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

Commonwealth Edison Company  ) 
      ) Docket No. 10-0467 
Proposed general increase in electric rates ) 
      ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this 28th day of July, 2010 we have filed 
electronically with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol 
Avenue, Springfield, Illinois, the Petition to Intervene of the Commercial Group and Motion 
for Leave to Appear, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 

/S/ Alan R. Jenkins    
Alan R. Jenkins 
Jenkins at Law, LLC 
2265 Roswell Road 
Suite 100 
Marietta, GA 30062 
Tel. No. (770) 509-4866 
Fax No. (770) 973-5365 
Email: aj@jenkinsatlaw.com 

Attorneys for The Commercial Group 
 

July 28, 2010 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom the Notice is directed 
by e-mail on the 28th day of July, 2010. 

/S/ Alan R. Jenkins    
Alan R. Jenkins 

July 28, 2010 

1 



2 

 

Richard Bernet 
Exelon Business Services  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 
 

Kurt J. Boehm, Atty. for Kroger Co. 
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202  
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

Darryl Bradford 
Senior Vice President  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle, 33rd Fl.   
Chicago, IL 60605 
darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com 
 

Elizabeth Davies 
Paralegal  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
edavies@citizensutilityboard.org 

Glennon P. Dolan 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
gdolan@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Theresa Ebrey 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
tebrey@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
Parkside Towers 
215 S. State St., Ste. 200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 

Kristin Munsch 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Anastasia M. O'Brien 
Exelon Business Services  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
 

Bradley R. Perkins 
Exelon Business Services Company  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 
 

Christie Redd Hicks 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

E. Glenn Rippie 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 
glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
 

Claudia Sainsot 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
csainsot@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

David M. Stahl 
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604 
dstahl@eimerstahl.com 
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